
State of Nevada Departments and Tribal Liaisons

Governor Steve Sisolak
Nevada State Capitol Building 
101 N. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-5670 Fx: 775-684-5683
Website: www.gov.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Madeline S. Burak
Phone: 775-684-5639
Cell: (775) 250-0087
E-mail: mburak@gov.nv.gov

Lieutenant Governor Lisa Cano Burkhead
Nevada State Capitol Building 101
N. Carson St., Suite 2
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-7111 Fx:
775-684-7110 Email:
lburkhead@ltgov.nv.gov
Website: www.ltgov.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Michael Cullen
Phone: 775-684-1923

E-mail: mcullen@ltgov.nv.gov
Secretary of State Barbara Cegavske

Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 3
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-5709 Fx: 775-684-5725
Email: bkcegavske@sos.nv.gov
Website: www.sos.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Scott Anderson
Phone:775:684-5711
Email: scotta@sos.nv.gov

State Treasurer Zach Conine
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 4
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-7109 Fx: 775-684-5623
Email: zconine@nevadatreasurer.gov
Website: www.nevadatreasurer.gov
Tribal Liaison: Erik Jimenez
Phone: 775-684-5609
Email: ejimenez@nevadatreasurer.gov

State Controller Catherine Byrne, CPA
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 4
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-5632 Fx: 775-684-5695
Tribal Liaison: Catherine Byrne
Email: cbyrne@controller.state.nv.us
Website: www.controller.nv.gov

Attorney General Aaron Ford
100 N. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-1100 Fx: 775-684-1108
Email: aford@ag.nv.gov
Website: www.ag.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Kyle George
Phone: 702-486-3396
Email: kgeorge@ag.nv.gov

Department of Administration
Laura Freed, Director
515 E. Musser St., 3rd Floor
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-0299 Fx: 775-684-0260
E-mail: lfreed@admin.nv.gov
Website: www.admin.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Ward Patrick
Phone: 775-684-4100
Email: wpatrick@admin.nv.gov

Department of Agriculture
Including: (Administration, Consumer 
Equitability, Food & Nutrition, Plant 
Industry)
Jennifer Ott, Director 
405 S. 21st St.
Sparks, NV 89431
Ph : 775-353-3619 Fx : 775 353-3661
E-mail: iconrad@aari.nv.gov
Website: www.agri.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Devin Wilcox-McCombs
Ph: 775-353-3738
E-Mail: dwilcox@agri.nv.gov

Department of Business and Industry
Terry Reynolds, Director 
1830 College Pkwy., Suite 100 
Carson City, NV 89706
Email: treynolds@business.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Stephen Aichroth
Ph: 775-684-22246
E-mail: saichroth@housing.nv.gov
Website: www.business.nv.gov

Dept of Conservation and Natural Resources
Bradley Crowell, Director
901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 1003 
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-2700 Fx: 775-684-2715
E-mail: bcrowell@dcnr.nv.gov
Website : www.dcnr.nv.gov
Tribal Liaisons: Dominique Etchegoyhen
Ph : 775 684-2724
Email : detchegoyhen@dcnr.nv.gov
Clifford Banuelos
Ph : 775-687-9483
Email: cbanuelos@ndep.nv.gov

Department of Corrections
Charles Daniels, Director 
3955 W. Russell Rd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
E-mail: cadaniels@doc.nv.gov 
Website: www.doc.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Vacant 
Ph.:

Department of Education
Jhone Ebert, Superintendent 
700 E. 5th St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-687-9217 Fx: 775-687-9101
E-mail: jebert@doe.nv.gov
Website: www.doe.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Fredina Drye-Romero 
Ph.: 775-687-9143 
fromero@doe.nv.gov

Division of Emergency Management / 
Homeland Security

David Fogerson, Chief
2478 Fairview Drive
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-687-0300 Fx: xxx-xxxx
E-mail: dfogerson@dem.nv.gov
Website: dem.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Jay Martin
Ph: 775-687-0300 
jjmartin@dem.nv.gov

Department of Employment, Training and 
Rehabilitation

Director TBA
500 E. 3rd Street
Carson City, NV 89713
Ph: 775-684-3911
E-mail:
Website: www.nvdetr.org
Tribal Liaison: Christopher Sewell
Phone: 775- 684-3891
Email: ccsewell@nvdetr.org

Nevada State Office of Energy
David Bobzien, Director
755 N. Roop Street, Suite 202
Carson City, Nevada 89701
Ph : 775-687-1850 Fx : 775-687-1869
E-mail: dbobzien@energy.nv.gov
Website: www.energy.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Jennifer L. Taylor, Esq.
Phone: 702-486-7859
E-Mail: jtaylor@energy.nv.gov

Nevada Gaming Control Board
Jaime Black, Chief
1919 College Parkway
Carson City, NV 89706 
Ph: 775-684-7700 Fax:
Website: www.gaming.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Michael Morton
Phone: 775-684-7792
E-Mail: mmorton@,gcb.nv.gov

Department of Health and Human Services
Richard Whitley, Director
4126 Technology Way, Suite 100 
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph: 775-684-4003 Fx: 775-684-4010
E-mail: rwhitley@dhhs.nv.gov
Website: www.dhhs.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Priscilla Acosta
(Director’s Office) 
Ph: 775-684-4016
Email: pacosta@dhhs.nv.gov
- -----
Tribal Liaison: Nikki Haag (ADSD)
Phone: 775-687-0560
Email: nikkihaag@adsd.nv.gov 
- -----
Tribal Liaison: Jessie Jones
(Public & Behavioral Health)
Phone: 208-696-8125
Email: jjones@health.nv.gov
- -----
Tribal Liaison: Ryan Studebaker
(DWSS)
Phone: 775-684-0529
Email: rstudebaker@dwss.nv.gov
—
Tribal Liaison: Evette Cullen (DWSS)
Phone: 775-684-0663
Email: ecullen@dwss.nv.gov
—
Tribal Liaison: Briza Virgen (DHCFP)
Phone: 775-684-3789
Email: bvirgen@dhcfp.nv.gov 
—
Tribal Liaison: Fran Maldonado
(DCFS)
Phone: 775-684-7960
Email: fmaldonado@dcfs.nv.gov
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State of Nevada Departments and Tribal Liaisons

Indian Commission
Stacey Montooth, Director
5366 Snyder Avenue
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph : 775-687-8333 Fx : 775-687-8331
E-mail: smontooth@nic.nv.gov
Website:
www.nevadaindiancommission.org
Tribal Liaison: Sarena Nez
Ph.: (775) 687-7603
Email: snez@nic.nv.gov

Office of the Military
Ondra Berry, Major General
2478 Fairview Drive
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-687-0300 Fx: xxx-xxxx
E-mail: Ondra.l.berry.mil@mail.mil
Website: https://nvng.nv.gov/
Tribal Liaison: Jay Martin
Ph: 775-687-0300
jjmartin @dem.nv.gov

Department of Motor Vehicles
Julie Butler, Director
555 Wright Way
Carson City, NV 89711
Ph : 775-684-4549 Fx : 775-684-4692
E-mail: jbutler@dmv.nv.gov
Website: www.dmvnv.com
Tribal Liaison: Tonya Laney
Ph.: (775) 684-4549
Email: tlaney@dmv.nv.gov

Department of Transportation
Kristina L. Swallow, PE Director
1263 S. Stewart St., Room 201
Carson City, NV 89712
Ph: 775-888-7440 Fx: 775-888-7115
E-mail: kswallow@dot.state.nv.us
Website : www.nevadadot.com
Tribal Liaison: Guinevere Hobdy
Ph: 775-430-3865
E-Mail: ghobdy@dot.nv.gov

Department of Veteran Services
Katherine Miller, Director
6880 S. McCarran Blvd.
Reno, NV 89509
Ph : 775- 688-1653 Fx : 775-688-1656
E-mail: Millerk@veterans.nv.gov
Website: www.veterans.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Fred Wagar
Phone: 702-486-3830
E-mail: wagarf@veterans.nv.gov

Department of Wildlife
Tony Wasley, Director
1100 Valley Rd.
Reno, NV 89512
Ph: 775-688-1500 Fx: 775-688-1595
E-mail: twasley@ndow.org
Website: www.ndow.org
Tribal Liaison: Kailey Musso
Phone: 775-688-1510
Email: kntaylor@ndow.org

Silver State Health Insurance Exchange
Heather Korbulic, Director
2310 S. Carson Street, Suite 2
Carson City, NV
Ph: 775-687-9939
Website:nevadahealthlink.com
Tribal Liaison: Tiffany Davis
Ph: 775-687-9936
E-mail: tdavis@exchange.nv.gov

Department of Taxation
Melanie Young, Director
1550 E. College Parkway, Suite 115
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph : 775-684-2060 Fx: 775-684-2020
E-mail: myoung@tax.state.nv.us
Website: www.tax.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Eden Larson
Ph: 775-684-2199
E-mail: eclarson@tax.state.nv.us

Department of Tourism and Cultural Affairs
Brenda Scolari, Director
401 N. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-687-4322 Fx: 775-687-6779
E-mail: bnebesky@travelnevada.com
Website : www.travelnevada.com
Tribal Liaison: Sydney Martinez
Phone: 775-687-70623
Email: smartinez@travelnevada.com
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